

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2007

D&H SECHERON ELECTRODES LTD.

... Appellant

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I, INDORE

... Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2007

O R D E R

In both these appeals, we find that no question of law arises for consideration and the decisions of the High Court, on the facts of this case, are correctly arrived at. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
September 09, 2015.

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 686/2007

D&H SECHERON ELECTRODES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX-I, INDORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 687/2007

Date : 09/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]